

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY CONSOLIDATED REDEVELOPMENT SUCCESSOR AGENCY - OVERSIGHT BOARD

SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA

County Government Center Board Chambers 701 Ocean Street, Room 525, Santa Cruz, CA

Zoom Link https://us06web.zoom.us/j/82943357111

Telephone +1 669 900 6833 Webinar ID: 829 4335 7111

Tuesday, March 4, 2025 – 9:00 AM

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Santa Cruz County Consolidated Redevelopment Agency – Oversight Board will convene a Special Meeting on Tuesday, March 4, 2025, to consider minutes of the 1/15/25 meeting, election of the Chair and Vice Chair, Bond Refunding, and Oversight Board member orientation. The meeting will take place in person at the Santa Cruz County Government Center, 701 Ocean Street, Room 525, Santa Cruz, CA 95060, beginning at 9:00 AM or thereafter. The public may attend either in person in the Board Chambers or may join the meeting virtually by computer or telephone using the details provided. There will be an opportunity for the public to address the Board on the Special Meeting topics.

INTRODUCTORY ITEMS

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. ROLL CALL

REGULAR AGENDA

- 3. Adopt resolution approving the meeting minutes of the January 15, 2025, Santa Cruz County Consolidated Redevelopment Successor Agency Oversight Board meeting
- 4. Adopt resolution electing Chairperson and Vice Chairperson for the Santa Cruz County Consolidated Redevelopment Successor Agency Oversight Board
- 5. Adopt resolution providing for the issuance and sale of Tax Allocation Refunding Bonds, 2025 Series A by the Santa Cruz County Redevelopment Successor Agency and approving certain other actions in connection therewith
- 6. Consider presentation on the purpose and duties of the Santa Cruz County Consolidated Redevelopment Successor Agency Oversight Board

ADJOURNMENT